Designation: F1061 − 08 (Reapproved 2013)
Standard Specification for
Ski Binding Test Devices1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation F1061; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
INTRODUCTION
The purpose of this specification is to aid in the selection of ski binding test devices appropriate for

2
8.1.1 Name and address of the manufacturer or distributor,
8.1.2 Model designation,
8.1.3 Classification (see Section 4),
8.1.4 Recommended Operating Range (ROR),
8.1.5 Limitations and correction factors,
8.1.5.1 Specific limitations and correction factors not cov-
ered in 8.1.3 may be coded for concise labeling and explained
in the instructions, and
8.1.6 Date of calibration.
8.2 Labels need not be affixed to all components of the
device but shall be attached to the dynamometer portion of the
test device.
ANNEX
(Mandatory Information)
A1. EXAMPLES FOR MANUFACTURERS OF TEST DEVICES OF A TEST METHOD FOR
REPRODUCIBILITY AMONG OPERATORS
A1.1. Scope
A1.1.1 This test method covers procedures which may be
supplied by the test device manufacturer to the user for the
purpose of evaluating reproducibility among operators.
A1.2. Procedure
A1.2.1 Select a ski/boot/binding system which is typical of
equipment in use and adjust the release moments to approxi-
mately the middle of the ROR for the test device.
A1.2.2 Randomly order a series of tests such that each
operator performs five repetitions of the test.
A1.2.3 Designate one person to make all observations. The
observer should not perform any tests.
A1.2.4 Conduct all training recommended by the test device
manufacturer.
A1.2.5 Conduct all tests in the order determined in A1.2.2.
A1.2.6 Do not allow the operators to observe each other or
the results of any tests.
A1.2.7 Observe and record the test results to the resolutions
specified by the test device manufacturer.
A1.2.8 Perform the tests in only one direction of release.
Repeat the entire procedure for other directions, as appropriate.
A1.3. Calculation
A1.3.1 Determine the median (middle quantitative value)
test result for each operator.
A1.3.2 Determine the range of operator medians and ex-
press it as a percentage of the median for all operators.
A1.4 Other Uses for This Test Method
A1.4.1 This test method may be used to evaluate multiple
observers of the test device scale using a single operator.
A1.4.2 This test method may also be modified to evaluate
multiple observers of other scales such as the release indicator
scale of the binding.